

Witness present and duly sworn on: 01.09.2022

Further Examination in chief by: Sri.ATM., Advocate for Defendant.

I have produced the following documents.

1. RTC - 6 Nos. are marked as Ex D2 to 7
2. 1 survey sketch is marked as Ex D8.
3. Endorsement dated 08.01.1999 is marked as Ex D9.

(Further examination of witness is deferred on request of Sri. ATM., Advocate for the Defendant)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Mulbagal.