

Witness present and duly sworn on: 18.03.2023

Cross Examination by: Sri.PRS., Advocate for Plaintiff .

I know K.V. Subramani/plaintiff. I know the purpose of filling the suit by the plaintiff. I know the survey number of the suit property. Survey number of the suit property is 60/P19 and measuring to an extent of 2 acres situated at Sangondahalli village, Avani Hobli, Mulbagal Taluk. It is false to suggest that suit property bounded East by: Gomala land, West by: K.V. Srinivasachari property. It is true to say that Northern side of the suit property bounded by Gomala land and South by: plaintiff's property and my property. It is false to suggest that plaintiff is in the possession of the suit schedule property.

It is true to say the plaintiff purchased the suit property from one Shanthamma W/o Narayanappa. The said Shanthamma belong to Gottugunte village. It is false to suggest that one bore well existing in the suit schedule property. It is false to suggest that the plaintiff constructed one house measuring 10 X 10 feet in the suit schedule property and plaintiff is having pump set in the suit schedule property and plaintiff taken electricity connection to the pump set. It is false to suggest that plaintiff is in the possession of the suit schedule property. It is false to suggest that on 10.06.2015 I have tried to interfere in the suit schedule property. I know contents of the affidavit. I have given instructions to my advocate to prepare affidavit. I have stated in my affidavit that plaintiff purchased the suit property from Shanthamma.

- -

O.S No. 158/2015, D.W-1

The total extent of Sy. No. 60 is about 350 acres. The Government granted the land for about 10 persons in the said survey number. The government not granted the land in the Sy. No. 60. The name of my father ie., Ramakrishnachar appears in Ex D2. It is false to suggest that documents produced by me are not related to me. the survey authorities seal not affixed to the Ex D8. It is false to suggest that I have created Ex D8. I have filed application for grant of land to extent of 2 acres before land grant committee. It is false to suggest that there is no nexus between me and the suit schedule property.

No Further Examination.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Mulbagal.